The invitation to tender calls for bid proposals in two parts viz., Technical Bid and 

Price Bid. 

Technical Bid shall consist of EMD for the required amount as per the tender 
documents and technical details which is required to be submitted online   

(a) The cost of the Earnest Money Deposit of Rs.1,20,000/- (Rupees One Lakh 

and Twenty Thousand Only) and is to be the amount by transferred through 
RTGS to “NIEPID Institution, A/c No. 3631010100000025, IFSC Code – 
PUNB0453800, Punjab National Bank, Manovikasnagar, Secunderabad – 500 
009 on or before opening of the tender.  The details of UTR No.